
East Suburban Catholic Conference
2013 Women’s Cross Country 
Freshman-Sophomore Individual Results

Saturday, October 19, 2013
at Midlothian Meadows (hosted by Marist)

Place Points Name School Time
1 1 Sarah Hatfield Benet Academy 19:35.4
2 2 Jilly Johnson Carmel Catholic High School 19:40.7
3 3 Emma Lyne Benet Academy 19:44.3
4 4 Alyson Egizio Joliet Catholic Academy 19:55.0
5 5 Amanda DeSitter Benet Academy 19:58.2
6 6 Anna Brown Benet Academy 20:05.0
7 7 Rachel Strons Benet Academy 20:07.0
8 8 Grace Duffy Carmel Catholic High School 20:23.0
9 9 Lauren Caffarelli Carmel Catholic High School 20:25.8
10 10 Kennedy Weigt Joliet Catholic Academy 20:27.2
11 11 Kelly Testin Joliet Catholic Academy 20:29.7
12 12 Bridget McDermott Marist High School 20:32.0
13 13 Brenna Fritzsche Nazareth Academy 20:32.3
14 14 Alison Reily Carmel Catholic High School 20:37.9
15 15 Lucy Zimmerman Benet Academy 20:44.1
16 16 Erica Bautista Fenwick High School 20:45.3
17 17 Arriana Arroyo Fenwick High School 20:49.2
18 18 Julia Paoli Benet Academy 21:03.0
19 19 Sarah Speranza Carmel Catholic High School 21:03.3
20 20 Faith Morrison Providence Catholic High School 21:06.7
21 21 Clare Durkin Fenwick High School 21:07.9
22 22 Hope Orsi Marist High School 21:08.4
23 23 Kelly Mindak Marian Catholic High School 21:09.6
24 24 Mary Grace Babbo Fenwick High School 21:10.5
25 25 Lauren Wartner Fenwick High School 21:11.2
26 26 Moira Hillsman Fenwick High School 21:14.3
27 27 Quinna Phillips Carmel Catholic High School 21:20.7
28 28 Alexa Ferenzi Marist High School 21:21.3
29 29 Emily Garcia Providence Catholic High School 21:22.7
30 30 Brittani Pajak Marist High School 21:29.6
31 31 Bridget Lawler Marist High School 21:31.6
32 32 Katie Serba Marian Catholic High School 21:32.7
33 33 Cathy Nash Fenwick High School 21:55.5
34 34 Madeline Blotnik Joliet Catholic Academy 22:15.0
35 35 Stephanie Kristl Marian Catholic High School 22:32.9
36 36 Sydney LaTurner Marian Catholic High School 22:42.8
37 37 Maddy Cusack Carmel Catholic High School 22:43.4
38 38 Paige Egan Marist High School 22:58.8
39 39 Nicole Kozak Nazareth Academy 23:17.5
40 40 Jessica Sullivan Nazareth Academy 23:19.1
41 41 Erin Egizio Joliet Catholic Academy 23:45.9
42 42 Riley Nolan Providence Catholic High School 23:47.7



43 43 Sydney Gates Joliet Catholic Academy 23:47.9
44 44 Francesca Zeno Nazareth Academy 24:05.9
45 45 Clare Svoboda Nazareth Academy 24:09.0
46 46 Amanda Harris Nazareth Academy 24:10.3
47 47 Mary Clare Harrintgton Nazareth Academy 24:12.4
48 48 Elizabeth Estrada Marian Catholic High School 24:54.9
49 49 Margaret Broderick Providence Catholic High School 27:11.2
50 50 Emily Small Providence Catholic High School 27:11.9
51 51 Elise Grill Providence Catholic High School 27:16.0
52 52 Isabella Navarro Marian Catholic High School 28:18.2
53 53 Destiny Hernandez Marian Catholic High School 28:21.4



Team-by-team results
Place Points Name School Time

1 1 Sarah Hatfield Benet Academy 19:35.4
3 3 Emma Lyne Benet Academy 19:44.3
5 5 Amanda DeSitter Benet Academy 19:58.2
6 6 Anna Brown Benet Academy 20:05.0
7 7 Rachel Strons Benet Academy 20:07.0

Total 22
15 15 Lucy Zimmerman Benet Academy 20:44.1
18 18 Julia Paoli Benet Academy 21:03.0

Place Points Name School Time
2 2 Jilly Johnson Carmel Catholic High School 19:40.7
8 8 Grace Duffy Carmel Catholic High School 20:23.0
9 9 Lauren Caffarelli Carmel Catholic High School 20:25.8
14 14 Alison Reily Carmel Catholic High School 20:37.9
19 19 Sarah Speranza Carmel Catholic High School 21:03.3

Total 52
27 27 Quinna Phillips Carmel Catholic High School 21:20.7
37 37 Maddy Cusack Carmel Catholic High School 22:43.4

Place Points Name School Time
16 16 Erica Bautista Fenwick High School 20:45.3
17 17 Arriana Arroyo Fenwick High School 20:49.2
21 21 Clare Durkin Fenwick High School 21:07.9
24 24 Mary Grace Babbo Fenwick High School 21:10.5
25 25 Lauren Wartner Fenwick High School 21:11.2

Total 103
26 26 Moira Hillsman Fenwick High School 21:14.3
33 33 Cathy Nash Fenwick High School 21:55.5

Place Points Name School Time
4 4 Alyson Egizio Joliet Catholic Academy 19:55.0
10 10 Kennedy Weigt Joliet Catholic Academy 20:27.2
11 11 Kelly Testin Joliet Catholic Academy 20:29.7
34 34 Madeline Blotnik Joliet Catholic Academy 22:15.0
41 41 Erin Egizio Joliet Catholic Academy 23:45.9

Total 100
43 43 Sydney Gates Joliet Catholic Academy 23:47.9

Place Points Name School Time
23 23 Kelly Mindak Marian Catholic High School 21:09.6
32 32 Katie Serba Marian Catholic High School 21:32.7
35 35 Stephanie Kristl Marian Catholic High School 22:32.9
36 36 Sydney LaTurner Marian Catholic High School 22:42.8
48 48 Elizabeth Estrada Marian Catholic High School 24:54.9

Total 174
52 52 Isabella Navarro Marian Catholic High School 28:18.2
53 53 Destiny Hernandez Marian Catholic High School 28:21.4



Place Points Name School Time
12 12 Bridget McDermott Marist High School 20:32.0
22 22 Hope Orsi Marist High School 21:08.4
28 28 Alexa Ferenzi Marist High School 21:21.3
30 30 Brittani Pajak Marist High School 21:29.6
31 31 Bridget Lawler Marist High School 21:31.6

Total 123
38 38 Paige Egan Marist High School 22:58.8

Place Points Name School Time
13 13 Brenna Fritzsche Nazareth Academy 20:32.3
39 39 Nicole Kozak Nazareth Academy 23:17.5
40 40 Jessica Sullivan Nazareth Academy 23:19.1
44 44 Francesca Zeno Nazareth Academy 24:05.9
45 45 Clare Svoboda Nazareth Academy 24:09.0

Total 181
46 46 Amanda Harris Nazareth Academy 24:10.3
47 47 Mary Clare Harrintgton Nazareth Academy 24:12.4

Place Points Name School Time
20 20 Faith Morrison Providence Catholic High School 21:06.7
29 29 Emily Garcia Providence Catholic High School 21:22.7
42 42 Riley Nolan Providence Catholic High School 23:47.7
49 49 Margaret Broderick Providence Catholic High School 27:11.2
50 50 Emily Small Providence Catholic High School 27:11.9

Total 190
51 51 Elise Grill Providence Catholic High School 27:16.0

Place Points Name School Time
St Viator High School

Total 0


